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. RIPTION an11 Nn nnnMs:Ts:D DESC - EMANUEL PROJECT . . 

NEWSPAPER ARTICLES . 
1971 11:JROUGH 1974 . 

RS 3-1 AMERICAN -PLATING COMPANY . 
2751 N. WILLIAMS - • . 

A-2-4 ABLE ., VERA 
3106 N. GANTE BEIN . 

RS-7i-4 ADAMS, JEWELL D . 
102 N. . KNOTT, APT . D 

E-4-10 ALLEN, ALICE 
26 7 N. GANTENBEIN 

E-4-10 ALLEN, ANNIE J. 
2627 . GANTENBEIN 

E-4-10 ALLEN, DONALD R. ' - 2627 N. GANTENBEIN . . 
• • 

RS 5-3 ALLEN, R. J . - . 
2632 . GANTENBEIN 

~ 
. 

i AB 3-6 ALTMANNS , JOHN s . • 405 N. STANTON 

A 2-4 BARBER_, MARY . 

3106 . CANTE BEIN 

RS 4-7 BASS, LEE ETTA 
111 N. RUSSELL 112 

A 4-6 BATES, BILLY . 
3320 N. GANTENBEIN 

E 3-1 BELL, LEONARD . 
500 N. KNOTT 

R-10-1 BENNETT LOUIS 
3147 N. COMMERCIAL 

R 9-4 BERG, JOHANN . 20 N. FARGO 

A 3-19 BIELAN, ROBERT LEE 
213 N. VANCOUVER 

A 4-8 BOOKER, ELNORA . 259 COOK . 

A-4-11 BOWLES, EVIE 
2 . COOK 



r 

PROJECT ___ ;t-_ ' _, __ ✓-<-'-◄----<-----
) 

RELOCATION ADVISOR ----------

------

CHECKLIST FOR RELOCATION FILES - INDIVIDUALS 

Copy of Notice to Acquire/Vacate 

Copy of Real Estate Option (for owner/occupant only) 

Signed RECEIPT from displacee for information statement or brochure 

INTERVIEW SHEET - filled out 

Recorded personal interviews 

Copies of all correspondence with displacee 

Verification of Income 

Request for HAP assistance 

FHA displacee quali f ying f orm - rent supplement 

City inspection letter on replacement housing 

______ Copy of earnest money offer on replacement housing 

------
Letter of Assignment (when claim payable to other than claimant) 

Other: 

______ Moving authorization letters 

Dwelling unit inventory sheet 

Log sheet for day of move (for professional move) 

Release of personal property 

--v-- DATE OF MOVE / -/1 I 
; I 

______ Keys turned into: ____________ _ 

Utilities shut off ------
------ Escrow releases, grants and amounts withheld 

------ Verify no rent outstanding 

------ Other: 

Settlement Costs 

Incidental Expenses 
Interest Expense (owner/occupant only) 

~ l DATE FILE CLOSED ------



• • 
RESUME 

Name John S. Altmanns --------~,._;;.---~.....,;~~--

Client sold his dwelling to Emanuel Hospital prior to our contacting him; 
however, it was determined that the official beginning of the Emanuel 
Project was prior to client's sale of his dwelling, and he was, therefore, 
entitled to benefits and services. 

RHP and moving/dislocation allowance were paid. 



• RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

Project Name 

C 1 I en t' s Name ,~ 
Address I \ 

I I 

■ Male □ Fam i 1 y 

□ Female Individual 

Family Composition 

Total Nllllber In Family ---------
wife, husband ---

Other: R 1 t I e a on A IQC R 1 ti e a on A 1Qe 

Paree 1 No. 1-j C- Adv I sor 

\ c 1- I Phone 

Ethn IY Age 

□ Married □ Renter/Occupant 

Single Owner/Occupant 

Economic Data 

Employer $ 

Address 

Other Source of Income 

{ * I $ 

$ 
Total Monthly Income $ 

t 

\ L I 

\C\ 

( I - • C. C ) 

f Eligible for Public Housing 

Eligible for Welfare 

Eligible for (Other) 

□ YES 

□ YES 

Present 1 y Rece I vi ng We 1 fare O YES [ZI NO 

Other Assistance 

□ YES 

Claimant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per­
tinent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project: 

. 12) YES 0 NO 

Date of initial Interview _.(~u------~- ~-·-1~J-I ___ Date of Info pamphlet delivery ______ _ 

Date Notice to Move given Date Effective Expires ---------- ------ -----
CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY 

(a) for owner-occupants - Indicate Initial date of 
occupancy and ownership 

Date of Initiation of negotiations for purchase of property 

Date of Acquisition 

Date of letter of Intent 

Date of move 

I ., n J 

\ 9, D 7 

t..l - 2 -~ 11 

L \ _ .J 1 

( \ 1 I 



• 
DWELL ING UN IT FROM WH ICH RELOCAT ED 

Private Sales Single Fam i 1 y )( Age of Housing Unit 
__ _.... ________ _ 

Privat e Rent.JI Duplex Size of Habitable Area 

Other Multiple Fam i 1 y Furnished with clalmant's fu rniture 
I I YES / / NO 

Total Number of Room s 

Number of Bedrooms 

Rent Paid$ ______ Utilities _____ _ 

Monthly Housing Payments$ _____ Taxes __ 

Liens$ (please explain) ---------

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

Private Sales 'X Sing 1 e Fam i 1 y X. 

Private Rental Dup 1 ex 

Other Multiple Fam ti y 

For Claimants Who Purchased 

Taxes$ ----------

Se 1 f Referred X ------ ---
Outside city 0 Outside state 0 
Age of Hous Ing Unit / 9f/o/ 
Size of Habitable Area 9d 7 
No. of Rooms 5 No. of Bedrooms ;.., 

For Claimants Who Rented 

Rent$ --------
Utilities$ ------
Total Rent Assistance$ RHP or TACO (Including Incidental costs) $ ------ ------

rr ~ "4 l o· 
Amount of Annual Payment$ ----

No. of Housing Referrals to: Agency Referrals: fUI 

Standard Sales MCW HAP OTHER ( ) 

D Standard Rent Food Stamp Legal Aid Other ( ) 

Benefits Received 

Date L,,) - 2. ~ - 7 L. Ck II .) 4 '-/ E # Type /?HP klount $ ~ u, 1 . 
; 

Date /~ ... /~ - 7/ Ck # ,2. f I" .J-GType 1(2 . ~qq t., klount $ ½?- t1 

Date Ck# Type Amount $ 



• RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

CLIENT'S NAME ALTMANNS. John S. 

ADDRESS 405 N. Stanton PHONE ----
SEX M ETHN W VETERAN AGE 84 ---- ---
MAR ITAL STATUS Widow TENURE Owner ------ -------
DISABILITY IN O I V X FAM I LY ----- -- ---
ELIGIBLE FOR: PUBLIC HOUSING_ FHA 235 __ _ 

RENT SUPPLEMENT_OTHER ___ _ 

INITIAL INTERVIEW ...J.uae.. .22, .. 1.971 

RELOCATION ADVISOR_w_,_s_,._1, _____ _ 

PROJECT NAME Emanue I ORE R-20 

PARCEL NO. __ A..,.8"""""""'3_-6 _________ _ 

DATE ON SITE: 1907 ---------t 
INITIATION OF 

NEG OT I AT IONS: __ Ap_r_i_l_2_3 _, _1_9_7_1 _ _, 
DATE OF 
ACQUISITION: __ A_p_r_i_l_29_,_1_9_7_1 _ ... 

DATE INFO PAMPHLET DEL I VER ED ____ _ 

NOTICE TO HOVE No DATES EFFECTIVE ----- EXPIRATION DATE ------ ----- --------
NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY ---------------------------

ECONOMIC DATA FAMILY COMPOSITION 

Emp 1 oyer __ R_e_t_i __ r __ e_d ________ $ ____ _ N ame e a 10n R 1 t· A ,Qe 

Address -------------MC W ---------------Socia 1 Security ----------Pension Railroad 195,00 
Other --------------

TOTAL MONntLY INCOME $195.00 

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

s ss 
Subsidized Sales S i nQ I e Fam i I v X Age of Structure 1907 No. Rooms 5 
Subsidized Rental Mu I t i P I e Fam i I v No. Bedrooms_ furn._Unfurn,..L_ 
Pub 1 i c ttous i na Duolex Utilities$ 
Private Rental Mobile Home Monthly Payments (Rent)$ 
Private Sales Acquisition Price $12.000 

Taxes$ ___ _ Equity$ ___ _ 
Size of Habitable Area 832 sg. ft. Liens$ ----

HOUSING REFERRALS AGENCY REFERRALS 

Address Bedrooms Name of Date 
- ('") _ Hu I tnoma 

Food 

FISH 
Hea 1th De t. 



AGENCY ACTION· . REASONS· . 
A00eals -
lvicted 
Refused Assistance 
Address Unknown (tracina) 
Other (death. etc.) 

TEMPORARY RELOCATION 

Within Proiect Date Moved In ---Address ------------------Outside Proiect -
Re as on __________________ _ 

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

CI i ent Refer red ------------- LPA Referred --------------
Phone Address 3286 NE Holman ----- Date of Hove June 4, 1971 

WHERE RELOCATED• . s ss --Same Ci tv X Subsidized Sales SinQle Familv X 
Outside Citv Subsidized Rental Mu 1 t i o 1 e Fam i 1 v . 
Out of State Pub I i c Hous i nq Duplex 

Private Rental Hob i le Home 
Private Sa I es X 

Furnished_Unfurnished_,X_N"'1'tber of Rooms_N"'1'tber of Bedrooms_;i__Habitable Area __ 

Utilities$ _____ Monthly Payments (Rent) $ ____ Purchase Price$ 16,250.00 

Age of Structure: ___ Taxes$ ___ _ Equity$ _____ Distance Moved Away 66 blocks 

Name of Moving Company ___________ _ Name of Realtor Portland Development Com­
mission ------------------------==---=---=-~-===-~----==sa 

BENEFITS RECEIVED 
T Ck Purchase Price $16.250.00 

RHP 
TACO Rental Down Paymen t $ 
TACO Rental 
TACO Rental RHP $ 2,639.00 
TACO Rental 
TACO Sales Total Down - $ 
Fixed Hovin 
Actual Hove 
Stora e 

12-13-71 Total Mortgage $ None 
::-:I 

Incidental 
Interest 

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEIVED $3,059.00 

REALTOR: __________ ESCROW co. _________ OFFICER ______ _ 

• • 



• INTERVIEW REGISTER • -{)-at"e RelocatJ.on 
,--------------------------------------..~ker 

1/14/71 Flyer delivered by Ben Webb. Said project would not go thru because hospital 
didn't have money. Said he had a lot of friends in the area - both black & 

white, named them but did not know them. This is a single man - very hard of 
hearing. 

Survey: Little hard of hearing. Intends to marry in May. Would like to 
buy comp. in No th area - but "as far out of co I ored area as poss i b I e11

• 

Drivers license has expired -

Mr. Kenneth Frazier atty for Mr. Altmann cal led. He inquired about a 
possible $5,000 payment for Mr. Altmann to cover cost over $12,000.he 
received for old hose. Explained that Mr. Altmann had sold directly to 

the hospital and not to us and so I was unsure as to his eligibility for 
relocation payments . Mr. Frazier requested claim form for payment & I 
said I would end him one. 

Called Emanuel Hospital about this case. Lady in Mr. Gustufson's office 
said that ernest money agreement was signed and dated Apri I 23, 1971 and 

that check was sent to Title Insurance Company on May 4, 1971. Official 
begin of Emanuel Project was Apri I 23, 1971. 

BW 

WSJ 

WSJ 

WSJ 



• • RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

RELOCATION HORKER _________ _ PROJECT NO. \~-------- PARCEL ____ _ 

NAME -----------------· ADORES S __ 1 ______ ...;...;. ___________ A PT NO. 

INITIAL INTERVIEW NH AGE PHONE __ _ -------- SEX ___,;;....... H · -- ---
U.S. CITIZEN __ ALIEN __ VETERAN __ 

FAMILY COMPOSITION 

SERVICEMAN -- DATE ON SI TE --------

Name Relation , Age Employer: Name _________ $ _____ _ 
Address ________ _ 

- MCH_Caseworker _______ _ 
Social Security ________ _ 
Va. __ Fed. __ Mult Co. ____ _ 

Pension: Name ---------Other: Name _________ _ 

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME 

Rent. ___ , lnc.Heat_Hater Gas Gar_Elec_ Unfurn. __ Furn __ No.Rms_-___ _ 

ELIGIBILITY FOR PUBLIC HOUSING: (yes or no) 
Over 62_ Disabled(Soc.Sec.def.) __ Income below limits __ Assets below limits __ _ 

221 CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY: Date delivered ________ by _________ _ 
Notify in case of accident: 

Name Address ------------ Phone ______ _ 
Information Statement given to __________ on _____ by __________ _ 
Notice to move given to on by __________ _ 
Payments: Amount$ ____ Check No. Date delivered Moved by self ___ --1(~o~r .. ) 

moved by moving company (Phone) 
REMOVED FROM CASELOAD: (Date) 

Refused assistance 
Relocated in: 

Low-rent public housing 
Other perm. public housing ____ _ 
Standard priv. rent. hsg. 
Sub-standard priv. rent 

hgs. with refusal of 
further aid 

Standard sales housing 
Sub-standard sales hsg. 
Out-of-town 
Address unknown,abandoned 
Evicted, no further 
assistance 

Other (explain) _________ _ 

RELOCATION REFERRALS· . 
Address 

NE\/ ADDRESS: 

REMAINING ON CASELOAD: 
Address unknown, tracing 
Evicted, further assistance 

contemplated 
Temporarily relocated by 

LPA 
within project: 

outside project: 
address 

address 

FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE: 
Date Worker ----- ----------

Inspection Certified Bv Date 

Zip Phone 
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Mr. John S. Altmann• 
3286 N. £. Holman 
Portland, Oregon 97211 

Dear Hr~ Altmanns: 

December 21. 1971 

W• are enclosing our w•rrant, number 204 EH, In ttMa amount 
$2,639.00. 

I aynent repreMntJ • Relocation Housing Pa 
er your clal• fl led. 

1 for • s.ason. 



- . . 
- -- -- - -. - ~ - - - - - ~ - - -

URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT EXP£.ITURE~EMANUEL HOSftlTAL. ORE. R·20 • 

\ 

l-ORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

PAYTO Jehn S. Alt•MI 

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

Warrant Number 

204 EH 

, 19.l__l 

$2,6)9.00 

DOLLARS 

AUTHORIZKD 81GNATURIE TO THE TIEASUIElt OF THE 
CITY OF PORTLAND, OHGON NON-NEGOTIABLE 

AUTHORIZED 81GNATURIE 

Portland Development Commiulon 224-4100 DIETACH BIEl"ORIE D£,.OIITINQ CHl:CK 

- - ------,-- ---- -- --,--------- ------------
DATE 

INVOla OR 
C ONTRACT N08 . 

Dl:SC Rll'TION 

I 
111r•r1Wnt for MP fer l••••• per clel■ flled. 
,,_ AIOS N. Stanton (,_real AI-J•6). 

i..., ... ,.,_nt 

Account Distribution 

E 1501 Relocation Payments 
(RHP) 

(EH) 

AMOUNT 

$2,639.00 

-- ------ -
AMOUNT 

$1,6)9.00 



·«r Loca I Agency Use Only) • 
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT 

HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS 
NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: 

AL -r /\/( ///✓/ s :fc> ///v ,, 
NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY: 
~ d 7't-A,, If/ (l~y, 

:::3 ~ -;,le I½ • , LI€ (/vt L' 1 ✓- ~ rt T{ t1otr2 
INSTRUCTIONS: Complete this form to determine eligibility of claimant for Replacement 
Housing Payment for Homeowners. Attach the completed form to the pertinent claim form 
filed by clai ma nt. Note that the determination of the amount of payment to cover costs 
incidental to purchase of a replacement dwelling is made on the applicable claim for m. 
Attach an explanation of any entries which differ from claimant's entries on claim form. 
I. Did the claimant own the dwelling at the time of acquisition? X: Yes ___ No 

Initial Date of Ownership: /tl tJ ~ 
Month- ay-Year 

Date of Acquisition: __ (~/J~c-J_7 ____ _ 
Month-Day-Year 

2. Did the claimant own and occupy the dwelling at least 180 days prior to the initia-
tion of negotiati ons? X Yes ___ No 

Initial Date of Ownership: l1eJ Date of Initiation of 
Negotiations: '(:,/1 3

1
/7 / 

3. Did the claimant purchase and occupy the replacement housing within one year from 
the date of di sp 1 acement ? '{ Yes ___ No 

Date of Di sp 1 acement: -fa:rVt: ½ /9 1/ Date of Purchase of Rep 1 acement 
Haus i ng: 1'< /V/; 4 19: zl 

Date of Occupancy of Rep 1 a cement Haus i ng: ~ &f1✓f ~ I '!j: 7/ 
(If the claimant was unable to occupy the replacement housing within the required 
one-year period, use reverse side of this form to provide explanation.) 

4. Did the claimant have a bona fide mortgage on his dwelling for at least 180 days 
prior to initiation of negotiations'/ ___ Yes X No 
Issuance Date of Mortgage: _________ Date of Discharge of 

Mortgage: _____________ _ 

Date of Initiation of Negotiations: ___________ _ 

5. Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard? (Attach copy 
of dwelling inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the locality, attach 
the report obtained from the claimant.) X. Yes ___ No 

6. CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY 
This is to certify that the property purchased by the claimant has been inspected 
and the property was occupied by the claimant within one year fo11owing his displace­
ment. I further certify that I have examined this claim and have found it to be in 
accord with the applicable provisions of Federal Law and the regulations issued by 
the Department of Housing and Urban Development pursuant thereto. Therefore, this 

claim ; s ;,r~;; ;proved and payment in the amoun~~zzt hor i zed. 

'?-rate' ~ e:UJ1\uthor fled Signature 

7. RECORD OF PAYMENT 
Date of Payment : __________ _ Check No. ----- ffllount : $ --------
RHP-4 Page 4. 



• • 
(For Loca I Agency Use Only) 

\·JORKSHEET FOR COMPUTATION OF REPLACEMENT 
HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOHNERS 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT 
A L -t I VI ,II I I I,/ I ~ I I V 

COMPUTATION PREPARED BY: 

-:~ ~ ~ ( /\/, /:-, 11~ L / \ /l A / 1/ rltl- /. N fZ 

tZ c; ,,✓ ,,J-J,t c; I I I 
Name ~ 

INSTRUCTIONS : Attach this form to the pertinent cla im form filed by claimant. Attach 
an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved. Complete 
Blocks 8 and C; then complete Block A. 
A. COMPUTATION OF TOTAL REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS 

1. Anount of different i a I payment (BI ock B, Line 6) $ 'J._ / ., 21 
2. Plus interest payment (Block C, Step 4, Last 

l i ne) 

3. Plus costs incidental to purchase (Total 
amount approved by agency, from claim form, 
Block 3C, Column (e) 

4. Total (Sum of Lines 1, 2, and 3) 

+ $ __ k_ -__ 

5. Minus adjustments (Attach explanation; e.g., 
amount previously received as Replacement Housing 
Payment for Tena nts and Certain Others) - $ ::b: 

6. Total Replacement Housing Payment for Homeowner 
(Line 4 minus Line 5) $ ;J./47;f 
(Enter this amount in the space provided in Block 6 on 
the Guideform Determination of Eligibility for Replace-
ment Housing Payment for Homeowners) 

B. COMPUTATION OF DIFFERENTIAL PAYMENT 

Required Information 

I. Actua I purchase price of rep I acement dwe 11 i ng $ /&, f/- -
2. Cost of comparable replacement dwelling 

(Cost based on: 

+ Schedule __ Comparativ __ Other) $ {¢ /4:,r 
-1vc.Ar1c.,tf:I- H ->f?t r ,4-1, 

3. Acquisition payment made by agency for 
c I a i ma nt ' s former dwe 11 i ng $ / ~, L?C:C 

Computation 

4. Line I or Line 2, whichever is less $ Ld1 /, ;;J q 
5. Mi nus Li ne 3 - $ 1,i, c,t.'"'Q 

6. Anount of differential payment 

RHP-5 Page 5. 



• .. HUD-6153 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSIN G AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT 

NAME , ADDRESS , ANO ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGEN CY 

clnanuel Lutheran Charity Bo , an Oregon 
non-profit Corvoration, 

PROJECT NAME (If Applicable) 

(J 

I .' TR UCT /0 Comple te all applicable, it ms and i n ce rtifi cation in Blu ·I.. 6 . 'on s ult th,· di.,plu rn p, 11g1' rt <' a , to 11 •/t e tltC'f 
011 rt1°C'd u Claimant ' s Report of ondition of /) 111e llrng ( Form II /) -6 /41 .2) to co mpl<' lt' und .rn.b11Lll 11',th thi , dflim. 

PENAL TY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT . U.S . C . Title 18, Sec . 1001, prov ides : "Whoever, n ony motter within the jur i d ic t ion of 
any department or agency ot the Un ited States knowingly and willfully falsifies ..• or makes any false, fictit ious or fraudulent stotementa or repre­
sentotions, or makes or uses any false writing or document knowing the same to contain any false, fict it ious or froudulent statement or entry , shall 
be fined not more than S 10,000 or imprl aoned not more thon five years, or both ." I 

ft.. ,. I A,~ - "$ -

1. FULL NAME OF OWNER-OCCUPANT CLAIMANT . 3. DATE OF DISPLA CEMENT 

(as shown in d ed to di pla ing agency <T in condemnation proceeJing ) Deeded Apr. 29, 1 71 . 
1------" ......... ~~----.......,. ........ .-..--+---------------""m=o--=-v,-=ed~_-__ --1 J une 4, 19 71 . 

2. Family D Individual 

4. OWELLIN G UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED 

a. Address: • Stanton 

ortl ~nd, Ore. 97227 
r 

b. Dote yoo firi.t occupied thi s dwelling uni t as 
the owner: 

November 8 1923, 
Month-Day-Year 

5 . DWELLING UNIT TO WHI CH YOU MOVED 

Portland, Ore., 97211 . 

b. Number of bedrooms: 

c. Purchase price : 

d. If you hove purchased and occupied th is dw lling 

c. Check one: 
Not a contract 

Single-family dwelling unit 

D Two-family dwelling unit 

d. Did you occupy this dwelling for at least one 
year prior to initiation of negotiat ions? 

Yes □ No 

(1) Dote you signed purchase contract : 

(2) Dote you moved into th is dwelling : 

~ash r.urchase by 
Mont -Day-Year 

June~, 197le 
Month-ay -Year 

e. If you hove purchased but not occupied this 
dw lling: 

(1) Dote you signed purchase contract: 
Month-Day-Year 

(2) Dote of settlement: 

(3) Dote you expect to occupy : 
Month-Day-Year 

I . I submit this information in support of o c lo im for o Replacement Housing Payment under Sec ti on 114(c) (3) of the Housing Act of 1949, as 
amended, ond I certify under the penolt ies and prov ision s of U.S.C. T itle 18, Sec. 1001, ond any other applicable low, that the informo• 
tion submitted herewith hos been examined by me ond is true, c orrect, ond complete, ond thot I under s tand that , oport from the penalt ies 
ond provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001 , and any other appl icable low, fals ificat ion of any item submitted herewith may result in 
forfeiture of the entire c lo im. 

July 1 1971 . 
Date 

de 



WORK. FOR RHP CLAIM FOR HOMEOWNER. 

NAME ANO ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME f:tv, 41,1 U f t.. 

PROJECT NO. /J a f Z 
Ful 1 name A r:r1\t1Ab(1 v5 , ·1t<) I IY ~ 
Date of Displacement ;J'u 1Vr i / 17 I 

__ Family X Ind i vidua I 
Par c e 1 No. /:I C3 - 3 - 0 

A. 

A. II 

B. 

Address of unit from which you moved Ho ,;- [\i 5 L(1 /Y Z<rd 
Date you first occupied as owner-occupant i .-fc7 
Number of bedrooms '6 Date of in it i at ion of negotiations H 1"11 1 1 I 

I ' Payment made by local agency for this dwelling$ AllA 
I 

Addre ss of unit to which you moved :ra lb JV, tz, lk LA/t/t /) I 
Number of bedrooms {l Purchase price of rep 1 acement dwe 1 Ii ng $ / If, , 4 n ( -' 
Date you signed purchase agreement ti 11 3 I -1 / - ' 
Date of set t IEment /\4';t (J I 'l 7 / I 1 

Date you expect to occu _ (u /\IE ~ L 11 I 
Compute RHP on )< schedule __ comparative 

Interest Payment. 
1. Outstanding mortgage on original dwelling $ ___ ;-;e .... --.... 2 __ _ 

C. 

2. Number of monthly payments remaining on mortgage : 
3. Annual interest on mortgage of original dwelling 
4. Annual interest rate of mortgage on new dwelling 
5. Prevailing interest rate on passbook savings 

Incidental expenses. Charged to Claimant Paid by Claimant 
Item 

$ ___ _ $ ____ _ 

List of documents submitted (attached) i n support of above : 

% ------% ------
% ------

Claimed Approved 

$ ___ _ $ ___ _ 

Determination 
I. Did client own dwelling at time of acquisition f. Yes No --Jnft fal date of ownership / q p 1 Date of acquisition. __ ;'--q-~---'1---
2. Did client own and occupy 180 days prior to negot fat ions? )< Yes __ No 

3. Dtd client purchase and occupy replacJment housing within one year from date 
of d I sp I acement ~ Yes __ No 
Date of displacement ;{µl':t~ ; 117 / 
Date of purchase of replacement housing Quc{G ~I L q -Z / 
Date of occupancy of rep 1 acement housing · :::f<Lt\lri t4 / 9 z I 

4. Did claimant have a bona fide mortgage on his dwelling 180 days prior to 
negotiations? ___ Yes '{ No 

Issuance date of mortgage _________ _ 
Date of discharge of mortgage ________ _ 
Date of initiation of negot iations ________ _ 

5. Is replacement dwel 1 ing standard )<' Yes ___ No 

RHP-8 



• • • 

(For Local Agency Use Only) 
HO RKSHEET FOR COMPUTATION OF REPLACEMENT 

HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEO\/NERS 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT COMPUTATION PREPARED BY: 

/~ L 1 /1../t ) u ,t t,{ I ~ Cl 11 r../ 

--z, 1 ?f I / V, ,~. /✓~ I / 1. / ( / J / 
Name 

INSTR UCTI ONS: Attach this form claim form filed by claimant. Attach 
an explanati on of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved. Complete 
Blocks Band Cj then complete Block A. 
A. COM PUT AT I ON OF TOTAL REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEO~JNERS 

l. Anount of differential payment (Block B, Line 

2. Plus interest payment (Block C, Step 4, Last 
1 i ne) 

3. PJus costs incidental to pl•rchase (Total 
amount approved by agency, from claim form, 
Block 3C, Column (e) 

4. Total (Sum of Lines 1, 2, and 3) 

6) $ '1: I{ 3 q 

+ $ 

+ $ , 
--

$ 1::. d.. :!.i. ~ 
5. Minus adjustments (Attach explanation; e.g., 

amount previously received as Replacement Housing 
Payment for Tenants and Certain Others) - $ -----

6. Total Replacement ousing Payment for Homeowner 
(Line 4 minus Line S) 

(Enter this amount in the space provided in Block 6 on 
the Guideform Determination of Eligibility for Replace­
ment Housing Payment for Homeowners) 

8. COMPUTATION OF DIFFERENTIAL PAYMENT 

Required Information 

I. Actual purchase price of replacement dwelling 

2. Cost of comparable replacement dwelling 
(Cost based on: 
p Schedule ___ Comparative __ Other) 

3. Acquisition payment made by agency for 
claimant's former dwelling 

Computation 

4. Line I or Line 2, whichever is less 

5. Mi nus Li ne 3 

6. Jlmount of differential payment 

RHP-5 Page 5. 

$ I a,, oo O 

s lff, &29' 
- $ ri C,.., (Y -

(1/J '(} a '/ F""' h/ ,c.. , c. L 

{J ... ., /J, -(' /.l 

s- ?:--+3'?­
?-- t 'l 

2 C -=sy 
$ tJ; q- 3 9-



• . . BUREAU OF BUILDINGS • CITY HALL 
CONNIE McCREADV 

COMMISSIONER C. N. CHRISTIANSEN, D irector 

Bulldlng Division DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

OREbON 
9720-1 

ovember 30 , 1971 

Portland Develop ent Co ission 
235 N . 1onroe Stree 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Re: 3286 . E . 
Attn: Ben Webb 

Gentlemen: 

c. c . Cr•nk, cnlef 

Electrlc•I Division 
R . A . Niedermeyer, Chief 

Plumbing Division 
George w. W•ll•ce , Cnlef 

Permit D ivision 
Albert Clerc, Chief 

Housing D ivision 
S. J . Chegwidden, Chief 

lman Street 

/VJ the result of a displac d person and at your request, an 
inspection was made by he Hous ing Division of the one-story, wood 
frame , two bedroom, single-family dwellin and attached garage at 
the above address. 

uur insp ctor reports the structure is in standard condition 
and omplies with City Housing re lations at this time. 

You,. s truly, 

• N . CHRISTIN SEN 
BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIRECTOR 

# c~ ·dJ 
. J. Ch~n 

Chief Housing Inspector 

CHP :mfm 
cc: John Altmann& 

32 6 N.E . Holman Stree t 



. Hr. John S. Alt•nns 
3286 N. E. Hol•n 
Portland, Oregon 97211 

Deer Mr. AltNnns: 

December 15, 1971 

W. are nclosfng our check, No. 28165 G, In the MOUnt of $920, 
covering c rteln reloc.tlon benefits du you. 

This pay nt repre entt a df11ocatlon all-..nc of $200, plus• 
fixed ,-yanent of $220 to cover the cost of aovrng your hous hold 
furnishings frOM 405 N. Stanton to your new c:t..lllng. 

wl II enjoy y 



• • 
PO■TIAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, ORE60N 9720 I 

N'! 28165 G 

DA lec:1mar IJ -----, 19 71 
PAY TO THE 
ORDER OF .... S. Alt:-• 

_______________________________ _ DOLLARS 

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON 
S.W. Fifth and Colle1e Bnnch 

~• Portland, Ore.-

DATI: 
INYOICll 011 

CONT1tACT NOa . 

224-4100 

DCKlll"'ON 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 

DtrTACH NP'OM DC"°91TINCI CHKCK 

AMOUNT 

.. • I. lat ,., Clel• ,.. .. ... ·- ._, ••• fl ... . 

..._ f,... "5 I. Staat• (M J-6) te JI• I. I. .... . 

llalecetl• Allr••c• 
,,..., ,-, •• • ._ , rt .... SW,■ 

Account Distribution 
M, D1Y M9W1' 

E 1501 Relocation Payments (EH) $420.00 
(Fixed - Own furniture - Individual) 

;/Ir 



•• • • CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT FOR FIXED 
PAYMENT (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS) 

NAME, ADDRESS AtJD ZIP CODE OF LOCAL AGENCY PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 
Portland Development Commission Emanuel Hospital Project 
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 Project Number: ORE. R-20 

PEI ALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
1 Jhoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any depart ment or agency of the 
United States knowingly and willfully falsifies ... or makes any false, fictitious 
or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or 
document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statment or 
entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, 
or both. 11 

1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT ___ Family X lndi vi dual 

ALTMANNS, John S. 

2. DATE (S) OF MOVE 
June 4 1971 

3. DI/ELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED 
a. Address 405 N, Stanton St. 

PARCEL NO. AB 3-6 

Port 1 and, Oregon 
b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number __ - __ 
c. \.las it furnished with your own furniture? 

X Yes ___ No 

4. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED 
a. Address (include ZIP Code) 3286 N.E. Holman, 

Port 1 and 97211 
b. /lpartment, Floor, or Room Number ___ _ 

5. TOTAL CLAIM (if 5 b. marked above) 
Dislocation Allowance $200.00 
Fixed Hoving Payment 220.00 

d. Number of rooms occupied (ex­
cluding bathrooms, hallways, 
and closets: __ 5 ______ _ 

e. Date you moved into this 
address: 1907 ---------------

c. \-Jere household goods moved to 
or from storage? 

Yes X No ---
If 11Yes 11

, complete table, 
"Statement of Claim for Storage 
Costs 1 1 

(Consult local agency) Tot a 1 $_4_21.:0_,..::;0_0 ___ _ 

6. I CERTIFY under the penalties and prov1s1ons of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any 
other applicable law, that this claim and information submitted herewith have been 
examined by me and are true, correct and complete, and that I understand that, apart 
from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other appli­
cable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result 
in forfeiture of the entire claim. I further certify that I have not submitted any 
other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other source 
for any ittm of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or 
receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving services actually performed 
and/or storage costs actually incurred. 

]? 'JV,, 2 lo · l'r "/ I 
Date 

M-1 Page I. 



• • (For Local Agency Use Only) 

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 
FOR MOVING EXPEi SES (FAMILIES AND IND IVIDUALS) 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY: 
John S. Altmanns 
3286 N. E. Holman 
Portland, Oregon 97211 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

INSTRUCT IONS: A tach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant. Attach 
an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved. 

1. Does claimant meet basic eligibility requirements ? _x __ 

If 11 No, 11 explain: 

Yes No 

2. Complete if claim is for a fixed payment including an amount for moving articles 
located in household storage space: 

Date items inspected: 
Month- Day- Year 

3. If claim is for a self-move, does approved amount exceed estimated cost of 
accomplishing the move through services of a commercial mover or contractor? 

Yes No ---
If "Yes, 11 explain basis for approved amount: 

4. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have examined the claim, and the substantiating documentation, 
and have found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal law 
and the regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development 
pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment is author­
i zed as f o 11 ows : 

Page 3. 
M-6 



. ,. • • 
( For Loe a 1 Agency Use On I y) 

(Compl e t e either A or 8:) 

Item 

A. Fi xed Payment an d Di s I ocat ion 
Al I owance 

1. Fix d pa yme nt $ 220. 00 

2 . Dislocati or, 
a 11 owance $ 200 . 00 

3 . Tota l $ 420 . 00 

B. Actual Moving and Related 
Expenses 

I. lnit ial payment inc luding, 
if appli cable, st ora ge and 
rel ated costs in the amount 
of$ _____ _ 

2. Supplement a ry payment (s ) 
fo r storage costs : 

3. Final payment for moving 
expenses covering storage 
and related costs 

Jlmount 1/ Authorized Signature 

$ 

420.00 

$ 

Dat e 

I - 13 71 

l/ Attach full explanation of any adjustments made; e.g. , amount set off against 
claim or amount of dislocation allowance made as an advance payment. 

5. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE 

Date Check Number Anount Date Check Number Anount 

M-7 Page 4. 



• • WORKSHEET FOR ALL MOVING CLAIMS 

I. 

2. 

Name .AA-7MANS',1 :r:,HN 5, 
Date (s ) of move-~ .... '-'-H-(----.ffJ....,_ .... / ..,..1...,.1 ...... /--

Project CL\441\JW~l 
Paree I No. AG :J-4, 

3. Dwelling unit from which you moved: 
AcJdr ss H11S /\I. Su,v "fll ol No. of rooms £: 
~ Furni shed _Unfurnished Date you moved into this unrt _ __./_f._.p....,..7 ___ _ 

4. Dwelling unit to which you moved: 
Address ::Ji 9:', /ya E, J-uLM,ttY 
Wer~ goods moved to or from storage? __ Yes )C No 

5. Total claim 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ -
ACTUAL MOVING COSTS 

6. Name of moving company (or person) _____________________ _ 
7. Mover's telephon .... _______ 8 .. Mover's address ______________ _ 
9. Method of payment 

__ a. reimburse client (show paid bill) 
_b. pay mover directly (show bill) 
_c. let local agency contract with mover 

10. lmount actual costs 
a. Moving costs (attach receipt or voucher $ ____ _ 
b. Cost of insurance (attach invoice) $ -----c. Storage cost (attach receipt or voucher $ ____ -

STORAGE COSTS 
Name, address and ZIP code of storage company 

A. Type of claim 
J_init ial ___ supplementary final --

B. Storage period 
1. Total period: months. Check one: Actual EstirMted 
2. Date property moved to storage: 
3. Date property moved from storage: 

c. Storage Costs 
Approved 

I. Monthly rate $ $ 
2. Total costs actually incurred $ $ 
3. Prnount previous ly received $ $ 
4. /mount cl imed ( 1 i ne 2 minus 3) $ $ 

D, Description of Property Stored: please list on back of this sheet. 

E. Met hod of Payment 

M-8 

___ reimburse client (attach receipt or paid bill) 
__ _,,pay storage company direct ly (attach bill) 



• • • (For Local Agency Us Only) 

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 
FOR MOVING EXPEi SES (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS) 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY: 

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant. Attach 
an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved. 

I. Does claimant meet basic eligibility requirements ? Yes No 

If "No, 11 exp I a in: 

2. Complete if claim is for a fixed payment including an amount for moving articles 
located in household storage space: 

Date items inspected: 

3. If claim is for a self-move, does approved amount exceed estimated cost of 
accomplishing the move through services of a commercial mover or contractor? 

Yes No 

If "Yes, 11 explain basis for approved amount: 

4. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have examined the claim, and the substantiating documentation, 
and have found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal law 
and the regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development 
pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment is author­
ized as fol lows: 

Page 3. 
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r.nMth F. ,raaer 
Attorney at Lew 
414 Plttock llock 
ltort land, Oregon 9720S 

Dear ,._.. Frazer: 

W. hew your letter of No7'1111ber IS, 1971 Mi epologlae for our de• 
lay 1ft ,u.,lylftl the lnfon111tlon ,..-steel In your letter of July 6, 
1971. . 

It •• --1ary tllet we ... ,t the ••ti In your letter 
to NUD •ter11lnet '°"• and w haw Ju• y recel-4 the Ir 

I llfhldl •• aff I rMt lw. Your cl lent • It led 
·.:.•• Its Gi1111 lliled la the .... t-1111 

ICV1ch 
IMl•ur .. 

la I■ for a rep lat:1 .. ,. aiMMaaM vier, e 
• tile ••• ,.. rt 
.,.,., .. t 

'-'J•ln C • ._.. 
Chief of llelocatlon and 

Property NIM11•nt 



• 

Portland Devel opment Co ssion, 
&1anuel Hos ital Proj ct, 
235 Nortl Monroe , 
Fort land, Or. 

• KENNETH F. FRAZER 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

)h~ '~ 414 Pi ttock Block, 
P0RTL.-.N0 , OR 00N 9720"!) 

PHONE2~~...tst1. 

ov. l , 1971. 

Re ; Cla,jJn of John ti . Al tmanns . 

At tention of Mr . W. Stanley Jones . 

Dear Sir; 

Mr . Altmanns has never received any ruling or' your department on his 

claim for Replacement Housing ayment forwarded to you with my letter of July 

6, 1971, not even an ac.lmowledgment of receipt of cla.:i.Jn. 

We respectfully request a ruling thereon by your department and please 

l e t me know if you need further i nformation. lease expidite, and 

Yours truly , 
,-; J., •'"!-J,, V •I 

( "f. . 1, t .) v 
I 

K. F. Frazer, Attorney 

anks, 



DEPAR,.NT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEV. PMENT 

AREA OFFICE 

CASCADE BUILDING, 520 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 
E_N mbe~ 'f, _ __ _ 

REGION X 

REGIONAL OFFICE 

S ATTL , WASHINGTON 

• 

Mr. John B. Kenward 
Executive Director 
Portland Development Commission 
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

Dear Mr . Kenward: 

---
(.. 

AREA OFFICES 
P ortland, Ore1on 
Seattle, Wa ahln1ton 

IN REPLY R ER TO : 

10.2PTP (Benjamin 
Phone 226 -3361 
Ext . 2711 ) 

Subject: ORE R-20, Emmanuel Hospital, Relocation Eligibility 
Mr. John S. Altmanns, 405 N. Stanton Street 

This is in answer to your letter of October 11 requesting a determination 
of eligibility in the subject case. 

Given the facts of the situation as stated in your letter and the displace­
ment date of June 4, as ascertained f rom your F.mmanual Site Office, it ap­
pears that Mr. Altmann is entitled to relocation assistance and benefits. 

We refer you to the Relocation Handbook, HUD 1371.1, Chapter 1, page 4, 
paragraph 6c, for a general statement covering this type of situation. 

awson 
Ar a Director 

~ 



October 11, 1971 

Mr. Ru1MII H. Dawson, Area Director 
Dep•rtment of Housing •nd Urban DevelOPMnt 
520 S.W. $fxth Av nue 
Portland, Or on 37204 

Helen Senjeml n 

O.WSon: 

Subject: Whether or not an owne r-occupant who sold hi$ 
personal resf denc dfrectly to Emanuel Hospital 
on the qua1ifyin date spe,lfled at Se. 42.S>(I') 
of the Aule5 and Regulations qual ffles for reioca­
t Ion benefits. 

• • • 
raon l1c:ed froa • d•l llng actval ly owned and 

OG.C 1wch J1placa4 .,_r, on for not I•• thin one ndre I 
daya pr or. to thia lnftlatlon of netotlatfOftl for the K~ufsltf 
property.• ' Sec. 1 O I • •. ,, ) def I nttl • d I p I ac.4 person •• ... • • any per.son 



Mr. ""•••II H. Dawson 

who on or after the effective date of this Act, mow• from real property, 
or 1110va1 hl1 per1onal property fr011 real property, as a result of the 
acquisition of such reel property, In whole or In part, or•• the result 
of the written order of the acquiring agency to vacate real propt!rty, fr 
a program o project undertaken by• Federal agency, or with Federal 
f In nc I 1 ass I st nc , . • . • ' ' 

r ra h 42. 
gist r, Vo 1. 

• • result of 
• re1u It of: 

(b) of the Rul 5 and Ragulatlon5 •• publ l1lwd In th• Federal 
)6, No. 93 .. Thur1day, Mly I), 1971, 1ay1 that 

11
Dl1pleceMnt 

acquisition of Real Property lncludel dl1plac ... nt which 11 

(1) The obtaining by the acquiring ete"'Y of title to or the 
ht to po11e11lon of en ..... 1 pr..,erty .f2t • project; 

(2) T written order oft qulrin agency to vacate 1uch 
propert y fat. a project; or 

(3) Thi r celP,t of wrltt n ·no Ice from the acquir ing agency 
of Its Intent to acqut re th real ,pr·Of)arty for such project, 
provld d that sue acqul 1lt Ion thereafter takes place. ' ' 

Flnal ly, ,ar-,r 
II . • • A d 

9reph (i) 
a dwel II~ 

JIK/ICW:ch 



.. 
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• • 
MEMORANDUM 

Date __ s_e~p_te_m_b_e_r_2~7~, __ 1=9~7_1 __ 

TO: Olly Norville 

FROM: Benjamin Webb 

SUBJECT: Eligibility of Owner-Occupant for Relocation Benefits 

WhP.ther or not an owner-occupant who sold his personal residence directly 
to Emanuel Hospital on the gualifying date specified at Sec. 42.55 (ii) 
of the Rules and Regulations gualifies for relocation benefits. 

The budget for the Emanuel Hospital Project was approved by HUD on April 
23, 1971, and this is the qualifying date for basic eligibility conditions 
specified at Sec. 42.55 (ii) of the Rules and Regulations. On this same 
date Mr. John S. Altmanns, an owner-occupant at 405 N. Stanton Street, 
in the Emanuel Project Area, signed an earnest money receipt with Emanuel 
Hospital agreeing to sel 1 his property to them for $12,000, and thereby 
initiating negotiations on that date. On April 29, 1971 Mr. Altmanns 
delivered the deed to Emanuel, and on May 4, 1971 he received through 
his agent final payment. On July 7 , 1971 he filed a claim for a re place­
ment housing payment, dated July 1, 1971. 

My question is this: Does an owner-occupant who sells his property 
directly to the hospital for the purpose of the project, qualify for bene­
fit s under the provisions of Sec. 203 (a) (1) of the Act, to the same 
extent as an owner-occupant who sells his property to the LPA for purpose 
of the project? 

Sec. 203 (a) (1) says that the benefits shall be available " •••• to any 
displaced person who is displaced from a dwelling actually owned and 
occupied by such displaced person for not less than one hundred and eighty 
days prior to the initiation of negotiations for the acquisition of the 
property." Sec. 101. (6) defines a displaced person as "· •••• any person 
who on or after the effective date of this Act, moves from real property, 
or moves his personal property from real property, as a result of the 
acquisition of such real property, in whole or in part, or as the result 
of the written order of the acquiring agency to vacate real property, for 
a program or project undertaken by a Federal agency, or with Federal 
financial assistance, .••••• " 

' 
Paragraph 42.50(b) of the Rules and Regulations as published in the Federal 
R gister , Vol. 36, No. 93 - Thursday, ay 13, 1971, says that "Displacement 
as a r sult of acquisition of real property includes displacement which is 
a result of: 

(1) The obtaining by the acqu1r1ng agency of title to or the 
right to possession of such real property for a project; 



-
f • • 

Memorandum to Olly Norville 
Page 2. 
September 27, 1971 

(2) The written order of the acquiring gency to vacate 
such property for a project; or 

(3) The receipt of a written notlc from th acquiring 
agency of its intent to acquir the real property for 
such project, provided th t such acquisition there­
after takes place." 

Finally, paragraph 42.90 in defining eligibility conditions says 
that"· ••• A displa ed person is eligible for the payments specified 
in paragraph (a) of this section If such displaced person: (i) Is dis­
placed from a dwelling acquired for a project, •.• " 

I am unable to see anything either in the law or the regulations that 
indicates that the property must be sold to the LPA. I am therefore 
inclined to believe that the claim for an RHP is proper but feel that 
the matter should be submitted to HUD for an opinion. Do you agree, or 
are you prepared to give an opinion without a HUD submission? 

The file is attached. 

BCW:ch 



' r • KENNETH F'. F'RAZER 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

~.~ ........... 4 
PORTLAND, OR OO N 97204 

• 
Pit tock Block, 

PH ON a,a,9~ 227- 65l-i7 

REC I D J 30, 1971. 

·1r . Benj amin C. ebb, u 
Actin Chief of' Jl ocation 
ortland D velopnent Commission, 

1700 S •• 4t 1 Av~ ., ortlan , r . 

Dear Mr . ebb; 
s . s. 

In answer to your r u st for ad i tional infonnation o da 

J 1 26th., 

your hel . 

L. 'Ihe ate of offer rom .:.m.anuel Hospi ta1 was Apr. 23, 1971. On 
this da Mr . Altmanns sent me to make inquiry as to amount the 
hos pital would pay as he was in need o funds. Italked with Mr. 
Gustafson, o '· the hospital staff and on that date he reed that 
that t ~e hospital would pay 12 , 000 . 00 cash f or t he Altmann' s 
property and on thv same day we executed an earnest money receipt 
a copy of which I encl ose. A he directed me to clase the deal 
with their attorney J ame s G. Swindells . 

2 . There was no reular closinp· statement, as it was all closed by 
l e tter with Mr . Swindells, as shown by copies of letters enclosed, 
there was no escr~~ as th~ title Company recorded the deed and in­
sured ti tJ..e uponj eM~P o:F payment of balance . 

f may of further help, please call on me, an thanks for 

Yours~ ~ 

• I~ 1Fr?zer, .. 
Attor ey for o 



• 
McCARTY & SWINOELLS 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

MOHAWK GALLERIES 

• 
220 !!I . W . MORRISON STRl!:l!:T 

PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 

TE e;P HON 

228 - 1161 
CHESTER E . M cCARTY 

JAMES G . S IND ELLS 

Oe:NNY Z. ZIKES 

ROBERT E . NE SON 

• •t , 

My 4, 1971 

itlo In ur nc Co pa y of Oregon 
5 s. w. Four h v u 
tland, o go 97204 

Att ntion: tr. B. w. Emmon 

: Your Order No. 266059 
Alt.manna to Emanu l 

. In conn ction with th al of the prop rty 
d at 405 orth St nton Str · t pr your abov 

r numb r, v nolose our trust ch ck o. 2908 in 
ount of 1.so, p y bl to your c pany to eov r 

t of owner' titl policy,$ 0.00, and r cording 
rr~ty Deed, $1.50. 

e al o enclose our trust ch ck No. 2909 in 
the amount of $11,4t6.84, repr nting $11,420,00 du 
th aeller, tog ther with $26.a• prqrat d taxes and 
payabi~ 

1 
to ~obn s. Altmanne. hon you are abl to 1• 

your ovn r• titl policy in .th amount of s12,ooo.oo 
·ahowing f ai l• title veat a in the gran~ • subj ct 
to usual pr~nted exc ptiona,. you are h reby authori d 

. to deliver th abova-llated trust ch ck in th amount 
.· of $11,446 • 84 to Mr. ~ tmann• ' · at1:0rney, Mr. nn th 
. F. ·?razer, ·· 41C ' PittooJt Block '921 ·,:~ w: ,Waah·1'1\9toD · 
· street, Portland, ore9on. · · · ► • 

Very truly youra, 

SWZHD . 
'-J.d': 

M-.~Mlilll~'Y, 5'/T . ... 

• Swind lla 

/ 

occ Mr. JC nn h F. Fraa r ./ 
/ ,. Mr. o c r Gustaf on, Jr. 

r . 

.. 



t' 

• • 
~ .......... --.-... 4 l•i L >C Bloc ,. , 

_ ............... 

' cui s., •·· •· 
1. l aon. Pt., 

H. .. )I nv1.;yun 'v ; Al O I ant 1 
L:!" i ty 3o~ d . 

. ·tlndollq; 

.&.:hclos d l ~r.::irl th io c,o "./ of lo l, r t Ti · 

lg w L Lut'·orar ln.ri ty 13 

r o. c:t.:i.o , for occ . 
1.n~1 upon p ·.T nt o < , 

J 6.84 

u copy o my afil a .;.. i'oru v, • 

V•! any ( r.:o' hi"" mh, cl.a."1C t o.t ci:lit L. Al '.,. oo d -lo ; 

lher has · n no probn.~ of the OS to of Mrs . Al 

~rty mo tla j o · tJ.y hold al e ta n u conv yod, and J 

ti 

' 1D n011 the otm-r in po os ·on of "'e . · sea .. If t i 

n de , pleas ruivis , awl th fo · your pnlI!lpt help o 

• r 

. . . 
• 

You s truly1 

• F. Frazer,-

J .... 

At torn y for Joh I Al tmanna • 

. ... 

... , 

n 

• 
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cco rt. o l. J o 1 
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IC t U 
... 

f 

• • OWi tW~ 
rv 1 , r 

April 23 • $ 

h c11 n,,'tc.r 11 u1t1CJ1 <l , •· tlw 

lu r ,.._,1 ·1 1 i no/ 1 (JO :\ ;': :·: ;': :': ;·. •· :': :·: ·'· ·'· :: ;: .: ::.: ~ 1) . o) 

l ti ~tate •it 
of () ·,: Oi 

}I'll 
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Mr. Kenneth F. Fraaer 
414 Plttock Block 
921 s.w. Washington 
Portland, Oregon 97204 

Ju I y 26 , 1971 

Re : Johns. AltMnns 

We ha your letter of July 6, 1971 and •po1oglze for the delay 
Jn replying. 

With regard to the clalM for• Aeplacaent Hou1ln9 Payaent for 
~ur cl lent we find that we require the following additional 
I nfonnat Ion : 

(I) What ~• t 
an offer ,,_ nue 

r • price c 

ICW:ch 



- • • KENNETH F". FRAZER 

~ortl and Develo rnent Commission 
&tanuel rlos ital oject 
235 N. onroe , 

r t l and, 0 J• 97227 

Attention Mr. W. Stanley Jones. 

Dea i . , 

ATTCRN Y AT LAW 

-'11a ...- e,aee . 414 l tto~ Block 
PORTLAND, OR DON 9 7 2 04 

Jul,{ 6, 1971. 

Re ; J o S • Al trnanns • 

I enclose here · th Claim 1 .2,! pale ~ t Hous· ng a nt, w•. ich you kindly 

forw ed me with our letter 0 1· June 24th., d which r. Altmanns has si ned , iv-

the infonnation reque s a. 

Mr . trnanns sold his old home tot ~manual s ital f or the sum of 

· 12 , 00 . 00 cash by d ed of date pr . 29, 1971, and p .... rchas d , · s resent home ~ 

at 32 6 • ~- Holman in name of hims lf and his new bride Dorothy Al unanns, for-

mer~ Dorothy Benson, as tenants by entirety, by deed d&ted June 6, 1971, ~d 16, 250 . 

In ref ernece to your cal and conversation with Hr. Al tmanns. e did not 

understand that this development was und r the U.S.Department, but thou ht it a 

rivate development, and since Mr . Hansen, president of &lanuel Hospital was an 

old friend, directed me to take the matter up with the hospital and I mi ht 

say that I did not lmow that the Portland Developnent Camnission had taken over 

t is hospital pro ~ct. 0 · course you know that 11:r. Al tmanns is quite old, aged 

85 years , and is almost stone deaf. Also he is bad"cy disabled, first by a broken 

elbow then by a broken hip an has spent many months in the hospital, just dis­

c ged June 6, 1971. Please r·ive this your consideration and i f any copies of in­

struments are desired, pl ase advise me, and againt thanks for you courtesies. 

Yo rs 
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' USING RESOURCES SURVEY • 

RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF 
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA 

(To b fill d in for ach dw lling unit in th Proj ct Ar a) 

Analy t ________ Date of surv __ ....._,.__ __ Tabulator Oat tabul t d 
Ow Hing Unit NJ'._:_ Stru tur o. -L- C nsus Block No. __ -C _ _ ___ c_t_N- o. ---

tr t Addr s - --------~-- ------ - - - - Apartm 

A. Statu Of R location A istanc N d At This Dwelling Unit: 
1. As istanc ma b '1 d d, y , no 
2. Why no assistanc m ~ n d d 

.i. Vacant 
b. Will be vacated on th following date -----
c. Other r asons ------------- --- - - ----- - ----- ---

B. Residents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May eed Relocation A sistanc 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

Nam 

\\\ 
Family r lation 
Head of household ' ' 

C. Family Income And Extent Of Trav L To Locations Of Employment: 

ation 

1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of jobs: Distance 
Names of jobholders Names of employers Street address where jobs are located to work 

2. Monthly income from jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household: 
Names of persons in this 
household who have income from 

Amount of income per month 
In month before In an average 
this survey month during 1970 
~9~ $ __ 7_1 _____ _ 

Total family or household income per month S: 
D. Characteristics Of Replacement Housing N eds Expecte~ To Be Sought: 

1. Location (indicate approximate cross streets) r, ,) 1 
2. Tr n::iportation, number of autos owned / , use bus x ,1 

walk X / 
3. Will rent house __ , apartment __ , expect to pay rent, including utiliti s, at --- -(Furnitur is own d, yes __ , no __ , stov and refrigerator own d, __ , no __ 
4. Will buy hous in pric range . _____ , down payment of - , m nthly p ym nt of 
5. U now buying thi hou , how much ar paym nts on contr ct or mortgag monthl , 
6. iz of unit to b ought, numb r of bedroom __ , kitch n_~, dining r m _ _ , 

living room __ , number of bathrooms_, _, total sq. ft. in dw lling unit ___ _ 
7. 0th r char cteristics w O B I M 

perm . 

---------------------------------
POC-HRS-3 
1-15-71 



.. • • HOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY 
To be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All Survey Areas 

Date 
Analyst Surveyed ____ Tabulator _________ D te __ _ 
Dwelling Unit No. __ Structure No. Census Block No. ~-.....;:-.-- Census Tr ct No.~~--
S tree t Address ___ .:_ __ .:..... ___ __,:....;...;.._ ____________ Ap r tmen t N . 

Legal Descrip ion---------------------------------

NAME OF OCCUPANT: NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER NAM & ADDRESS OF PROP. MG R: 

TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE: 
INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No INTERVIEWED? ( ) Yes ( ) No 

I. OE CRIPTION OF TRUCTURE 

Kind of dwelling unit No. of unit in bldg. 

_L__ On -family hous 
Apt. in a hous 
Apt. in apt. bldg. or p I ex 

pt. in comm. bldg. 
Mobil horn or tr il r 

This tructur has __L_ stories (do not 
count bas ment) 

TI. OCCUPA CY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT 
~ Owner occupied 

R nter occupied 
Vacant 

m. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT 

Sq. ft. in first floor (county figure) __ .;...;.... Sq. ft. in dwelling unit (if more than 1 floor 
Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining, 
living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms) 

;i. No. of bathrooms 
No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly 
for sleeping) 

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA 
. Dates or period of time 

\ Period market value data applicable ---
Date of last appraisal 
Date structure was originally built 

B. Mark t valu data for on - family dwelling 

L nd 
Impr v ments 
Total 

POC-HRS-1 
Rev. I /2 1 /7 1 

Mark t Comput d valu 
per sq. ft. 

. Mark t va lu data for dw lling unit in • 

multipl -family tructur or mm ' r ial bldg. 
Mark t valu omput d va lu , 

Land 
Improvem nts 
Total 

p r q. ft. r r 
th i · d w. u n i l 

Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this structu r 
Sq. ft. of commercial pace and vulu 

of commercial spac : Land 
improvements T ____ , total 

V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT 

Monthly Cash Utiliti s 
ave rag _r_en_t __ 
Rent $ ___ _ 

EL ctricity 
Gas 
Water 
Heat (oil, or other) 

Total $___ $ __ _ 

Deposits required of renter 
Advance rent ___ , oth r 

Rental information obtained from 

Total paid 
by renter 

Tenant __ , owner __ , manag r __ , or 
estimated from ass ssor's data 

VI. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOU 

THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OW ER OR 

Li ted with brok r, ye , n 
Adv rtised by owner, s , no __ 
Cash asking pric 
P riod hous ha b n for al , m nths 

VII. REMARKS 
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